There is evidence of previous timber treatments and damp proofing specialist treatment works and  it is
understood documentation and guarantees are available.  They should be obtained and  checked. The position
regarding any appropriate claim should be investigated.

£295,000 (Two Hundred And Ninety Five Thousand Pounds).  It should be noted this sum is an  estimate
calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information provided by Building  Cost Information Service
(BCIS).

£90,000 (Ninety Thousand Pounds). The opinion of Market Value is provided on the assumption  that the cost of